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1. Overall Description:
[bookmark: OLE_LINK1]RAN2 would like to thank SA2 for the LS on PDU Set Performance exposure and Application-Layer FEC Awareness at RAN. RAN2 discussed the questions asked by SA2 and achieved the following conclusions: 
To the LS:
· [bookmark: _Hlk164248013][bookmark: _Hlk164340234][bookmark: _GoBack]Question1 [for SA4, RAN2 and RAN3]: PDU Set correlation information (Sol#23) provides the dependency relationship among PDU Sets. Does SA4, RAN2 and RAN3 see any improvement with adding inter-PDU set correlation information to assist RAN making PDU set discarding decision as comparing to the existing (R18) PDU Set information that is already provided by the AS?
· Answer 1: RAN2 understands the inter-PDU set correlation information can benefit the differentiated PDU Set Handling in RAN, e.g. discarding.
· Question3 [for RAN2 and RAN3]: SA2 would like to ask for to feedback on whether it is feasible for the NG-RAN to provide available data rate for the (non-)GBR QoS Flows. 
· Answer 3: it is feasible for RAN to estimate data rate per QoS flow and per DRB in downlink and uplink directions.
· Question4 [for SA4 and RAN2]: In Sol#30, the PSA UPF may identify the size of incoming burst based on N6 protocol, and send it to NG-RAN to assist RAN scheduling.
· Answer 4: it is benefit to send the burst size on N6 to gNB to assist RAN scheduling.
To the LS:
· Question1[for RAN2]: Can NG-RAN determine whether a PDU was successfully delivered over an unacknowledged mode data bearer? If so, does NG-RAN get this information sufficiently early to decide whether or not to drop subsequent AL-FEC packets?
· Answer 1: In principle, RAN2 understands gNB has no idea of whether it had been successfully delivered due to the lack of RLC STATUS Report. However, whether the gNB can derive an RLC UM PDU’s transmission status from related MAC PDU’s HARQ feedback depends on gNB implementation.
· Question 2 [for RAN2]: Provide feedback on the impact on NG-RAN to support dynamic redundancy ratios, i.e., a different ratio of PDUs that need to be successfully transferred to the UE for different PDU Sets within the same QoS flow?
· Answer 2: RAN2 understands the QoS flow mapping mechanism demands enhanced to support dynamic redundancy ratios, i.e., a different ratio of PDUs that need to be successfully transferred to the UE for different PDU Sets within the same QoS flow.

2. Actions:
To SA WG2:
RAN2 kindly request SA2 to take the above information into account during their further work.

3. Date of Next RAN2 Meetings:
[bookmark: OLE_LINK54][bookmark: OLE_LINK53]RAN2#127	from 2024-08-19	to 2024-08-23		Maastricht, NL
RAN2#127-bis	from 2024-10-14	to 2024-10-18		China (TBC), CN

